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Item 5.07               Submission of Matters to a vote of Security Holders

 
On August 22, 2012, CommVault Systems, Inc. (the “Company”) held its fiscal 2012 Annual Meeting of Stockholders, at which the
Company’s stockholders (1) elected three Class III Directors for a term to expire at the 2015 Annual Meeting of Stockholders, (2) ratified
the appointment of Ernst & Young LLP as the Company’s independent public accountants for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2013, and
(3) voted, on an advisory basis, on executive compensation. The vote on such matters was as follows:
 
1.  Election of directors
 
Election of N. Robert Hammer:

 
For

 
Withhold

 
Broker Non-Vote

 

39,203,049
 

2,297,644
 

2,025,567
 

 
Election of Keith Geeslin:

 
For

 
Withhold

 
Broker Non-Vote

 

39,233,457
 

2,267,236
 

2,025,567
 

 
Election of Gary B. Smith:



 
For

 
Withhold

 
Broker Non-Vote

 

39,863,790
 

1,636,903
 

2,025,567
 

 
2.  Approve appointment of Ernst & Young LLP as independent public accountants for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2013
 

For
 

Against
 

Abstain
 

Broker Non-Vote
 

41,707,112
 

1,813,098
 

6,050
 

-0-
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3.  Approve, by non-binding vote, the Company’s executive compensation

 
For

 
Against

 
Abstain

 
Broker Non-Vote

 

39,819,596
 

1,493,268
 

187,829
 

2,025,567
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SIGNATURES

 
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the

undersigned hereunto duly authorized.
 

 

COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.
  
  
 

By: /s/ Warren H. Mondschein
 

Name: Warren H. Mondschein
 

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
Chief Compliance Officer

  
DATE: August 28, 2012
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